
  
CONTRACT AWARD INFORMATION – CONSULTANCY SERVICES 

PUBLIC POLICY ANALYSIS AND MANAGEMENT (PPAM) AND PROJECT CYCLE MANAGEMENT (PCM) TRAINING PROJECT 

CONSULTANCY: DESIGN AND DELIVERY OF ONLINE AND FACE-TO-FACE PPAM TRAINING 

 

1. Summary of Scores:  

 

Names of  

Shortlisted Consultants 

Country 

 

Technical Proposal Scores 

Financial Proposal 

Prices 

Final 

Rank 

Specific 

Experience 

( 10 )% 

Methodology 

( 35 )% 

Key 

Experts 

( 20 )% 

Knowledge 

Transfer 

( 20 )% 

National 

Experts 

Participation 

( 15 )% 

Total 

(100% ) 

Submitted 

Price 

(US) 

Evaluated 

Price 

(US) 

Dods Training 
(Westminster Explained) 
 

UK 6.6 28.2 15.6 15.8 15 81.2 $804,250 $804,250 1st  

The Institute for 

Development in 

Economics and 

Administration (IDEA 

International) 

Canada 6.2 20.6 11 11.2 7 56 Not Opened  

HEC Montreal/ 

Universalia 
Canada Opted not to submit a proposal  

 

 

2. Name of Successful Consultant:  Dods Training (Westminster Explained) 

3. Successful Proposal’s Price:  USD804,250 

4. Commencement Date of Contract:  June 19, 2017 

5. Duration of Contract:    Two (2) years until June 28, 2019 

6. Summary Scope of Contract: To design and deliver PPAM in-country training modules and additional specialised modules to public officials in CDB’s 

Borrowing Member Countries and to staff of CDB in primarily face-to-face workshops, with twenty-five (25) participants per workshop. 

 

Note:  Method of Evaluation: Quality Based Selection 

Minimum Technical Proposal Score required to open Financial Proposal:  80% 


